Farmingdale State (1-1) -vs- Ramapo College (2-0)
11/19/06 at Mahwah, NJ

Date: 11/19/06 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PrSO Farmingdale State 34 31 65

Site: Mahwah, NJ Ramapo College 40 30 70

Referees: Troy Stevenson, John Regan, Dennis Allocco

Notes: Championship Game of the Ramapo College Tip-Off

Tournament.

Farmingdale State 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Lipka, Peter * 33 5-8 3-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 14

22  Menefee, Terry % 14 5-7 2-4 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 14

03 Santana, Damien * 37 2-19 2-13 3-6 0-7 7 3 0 4 0 5 9

55 Seible, Bobby & 25 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 4 0 0 8

53 McCabe, Sean * 10 1-2 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 1 4

30 Canning, Tom 17 3-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 1 6

14  Riss, Richard 23 2-13 1-8 0-0 1-5 6 5 2 2 0 0 5

24  Robinson, Brian 18 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 1 1 1 0 3

23 Jackson, Davon 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 2

05 Denully, Shane 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

21  Gary, Tremain 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-65 8-30 13-23 10-30 40 30 7 14 1 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-34 35.29 % 6-13 46.15% 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 10-31 32.26 % 2-17 11.76 % 9-17 52.94 %

Total 22-65 33.8% 8-30 26.7 % 13-23 56.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Robinson, Brian Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 1 1st-17:10

Ramapo College 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Omar Alston * 11 2-10 0-1 12-16 4-9 13 4 0 4 0 0 16

03 Antoine Pryor o 34 4-10 1-4 2-4 0-5 5 4 3 3 0 5 11

10 Ahmad Mosby * 32 2-7 0-4 7-8 3-9 12 3 6 5 0 0 11

04  Brian Dench o 19 4-7 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 4 0 2 2 0 8

25 Tim Wesley * 37 2-7 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 0 7

11 John Wojcik 19 4-9 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 11

32  Shawn Frost 37 2-7 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 1 0 4

24  Sahabi Singh 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 2

12 Kevin Findlay 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Jason Marshall 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 4-16 24-36 15-37 52 22 13 17 3 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71 % 4-13 30.77 % 12-18 66.67 %

Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 0-3 0.00 % 12-18 66.67 %

Total 21-59 35.6 % 4-16 25.0 % 24-36 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Brian
Dench,(1) Shawn Frost

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points off Turnovers: 15

Points in the Paint: 2
Largest Lead: 14 1st-09:00

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score
Farmingdale State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lipka, Peter 20 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13
22 Menefee, Terry 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Santana, Damien 17 2-10 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 1 6
55 Seible, Bobby 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 0 4
53 McCabe, Sean 8 1-2 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 1 4
30 Canning, Tom 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
14  Riss, Richard 9 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
24  Robinson, Brian 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
23  Jackson, Davon 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Denully, Shane 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
21 Gary, Tremain 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-34 6-13 4-6 8-16 24 14 4 10 0 2 34
35.3 % 46.2 % 66.7 %
Ramapo College 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Omar Alston 11 1-3 0-1 6-8 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 8
3 Antoine Pryor 15 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 3 7
10  Ahmad Mosby 17 0-5 0-4 3-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 0 3
4 Brian Dench 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 0 4
25 Tim Wesley 12 1-3 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 5
11 John Wojcik 14 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
32  Shawn Frost 10 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
24  Sahabi Singh 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kevin Findlay 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Jason Marshall 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-31 4-13 12-18 7-15 22 8 9 7 3 4 40

38.7 % 30.8% 66.7 %



Farmingdale State 31

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Lipka, Peter 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
22  Menefee, Terry 12 5-7 2-4 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 14
3 Santana, Damien 20 0-9 0-8 3-6 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 4 3
55 Seible, Bobby 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
53 McCabe, Sean 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Canning, Tom 10 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 4
14  Riss, Richard 14 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
24 Robinson, Brian 10 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 3
23  Jackson, Davon 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Denully, Shane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gary, Tremain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 2-17 9-17 2-14 16 16 3 4 1 6 31
32.3% 11.8% 52.9%
Ramapo College 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Omar Alston 0 1-7 0-0 6-8 2-7 9 2 0 3 0 0 8
3 Antoine Pryor 19 1-3 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 2 4
10  Ahmad Mosby 15 2-2 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 2 2 3 0 0 8
4 Brian Dench 5 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
25 Tim Wesley 25 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 John Wojcik 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shawn Frost 27 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 2
24  Sahabi Singh 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Kevin Findlay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Jason Marshall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-28 0-3 12-18 8-22 30 14 4 10 0 2 30

3211 % 0.0% 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ramapo College
19:45 TURNOVER by WESLEY,TIM
TURNOVER by SANTANA,DAMIEN 19:35
19:34 STEAL by PRYOR,ANTOINE
19:33 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,OMAR
FOUL by SEIBLE,BOBBY 19:29
19:29 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
19:29 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
MISS JUMPER by LIPKA,PETER 19:10
o= REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR
FOUL by MENEFEE,TERRY 19:03
18:58 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DENCH,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by WESLEY,TIM
GOOD JUMPER by SEIBLE,BOBBY 18:31 2-4 H2
FOUL by MENEFEE,TERRY 18:24
18:24  2-5 H3 GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
18:24 2-6 H4 GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by MCCABE,SEAN 18:10

18:10 BLOCK by DENCH,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,SEAN o=

18:10 FOUL by ALSTON,OMAR
GOOD FT by MCCABE,SEAN 18:10 3-6 H3
GOOD FT by MCCABE,SEAN 18:10 4-6 H2

18:00 4-8 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DENCH,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by WESLEY,TIM

GOOD 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD 17:38 7-8 H1
ASSIST by LIPKA,PETER --
17:27 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by RISS,RICHARD --
MISS 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD 17:14
REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCABE,SEAN 17:10 9-8 Vi1
16:59 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,DAMIEN o=
MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN 16:47

o= REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by SANTANA,DAMIEN 16:44
16:37 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PRYOR,ANTOINE
-- ASSIST by MOSBY,AHMAD
TURNOVER by SANTANA,DAMIEN 16:28
16:27 STEAL by PRYOR,ANTOINE
16:22 9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WOICIK,JOHN
-- ASSIST by MOSBY,AHMAD

TURNOVER by SEIBLE,BOBBY 16:03
15:36 MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,DAMIEN o=
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,BRIAN 15:22
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,BRIAN o=
FOUL by RISS,RICHARD 15:10
TURNOVER by RISS,RICHARD 15:10

15:00 ©9-16 H7 GOOD JUMPER by FROST,SHAWN
o= ASSIST by PRYOR,ANTOINE

MISS JUMPER by RISS,RICHARD 14:32
REBOUND OFF by SEIBLE,BOBBY o=
TURNOVER by SEIBLE,BOBBY 14:24
14:22 STEAL by PRYOR,ANTOINE

14:21 9-18 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,ANTOINE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,DAMIEN 14:13



FOUL by ROBINSON,BRIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by SEIBLE,BOBBY
REBOUND OFF by SEIBLE,BOBBY
TURNOVER by SEIBLE,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,DAMIEN

STEAL by SANTANA,DAMIEN
MISS 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,DAMIEN
MISS JUMPER by RISS,RICHARD
REBOUND OFF by RISS,RICHARD
TURNOVER by RISS,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,DAMIEN
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,DAMIEN

GOOD 3PTR by LIPKA,PETER
ASSIST by RISS,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by RISS,RICHARD

FOUL by CANNING,TOM
TURNOVER by CANNING,TOM

REBOUND DEF by CANNING,TOM

MISS 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD

MISS JUMPER by DENULLY,SHANE

FOUL by RISS,RICHARD

MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,DAMIEN

GOOD 3PTR by LIPKA,PETER
ASSIST by DENULLY,SHANE
FOUL by CANNING,TOM

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DAVON

9-19

9-22

12-22

12-24

12-25

12-26

15-26

15-27

H 13

H 10

H 13
H 14

H11

BLOCK by FROST,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD

GOOD FT by MOSBY,AHMAD
MISS FT by MOSBY,AHMAD

STEAL by WOICIK,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by MOSBY,AHMAD

BLOCK by DENCH,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by FROST,SHAWN
TURNOVER by MOSBY,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by WOICIK,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by FROST,SHAWN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FROST,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by DENCH,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by WOICIK,JOHN
ASSIST by WESLEY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by WESLEY, TIM

FOUL by PRYOR,ANTOINE

MISS JUMPER by SINGH,SAHABI

FOUL by SINGH,SAHABI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,SAHABI

GOOD FT by MOSBY,AHMAD
GOOD FT by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by SINGH,SAHABI

REBOUND DEF by DENCH,BRIAN
FOUL by ALSTON,OMAR
TURNOVER by ALSTON,OMAR

GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
MISS FT by ALSTON,OMAR



MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DAVON

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DAVON

GOOD JUMPER by LIPKA,PETER

GOOD 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

FOUL by DENULLY,SHANE
TURNOVER by MCCABE,SEAN

FOUL by MCCABE,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LIPKA,PETER
ASSIST by DENULLY,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by DENULLY,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by DENULLY,SHANE

STEAL by MCCABE,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by DENULLY,SHANE
REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,SEAN

MISS FT by MCCABE,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCCABE,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by LIPKA,PETER

REBOUND DEF by SEIBLE,BOBBY
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,DAMIEN

FOUL by GARY,TREMAIN

GOOD 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

FOUL by ROBINSON,BRIAN

07:32
07:26
07:00
06:53
06:45
06:40
06:22
06:13

05:57

05:54

05:44

05:36
05:25
05:25
05:10
05:09
05:09

05:09

04:51

04:45

04:37
04:33
04:33
04:31
04:28
04:28

04:28

04:20

04:06

03:40

03:30

03:26
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:10
02:52
02:46
02:46

02:46

15-29
17-29

20-29

20-31

23-31

23-33

23-34
23-35
26-35

26-36

H 14
H12

H9

H11

H8

H 10

H11
H12
H9

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR
TURNOVER by DENCH,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by PRYOR,ANTOINE

TURNOVER by WESLEY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by MOSBY,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by MOSBY,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,ANTOINE
REBOUND OFF by DENCH,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by DENCH,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD
GOOD JUMPER by WOICIK,JOHN
ASSIST by MOSBY,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by MOSBY,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by FROST,SHAWN

MISS FT by FROST,SHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FROST,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,ANTOINE
TURNOVER by PRYOR,ANTOINE

FOUL by DENCH,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD
GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,TIM
ASSIST by MOSBY,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MOSBY,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by WESLEY, TIM
MISS 3PTR by WOICIK,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by WESLEY, TIM

GOOD FT by WESLEY,TIM
GOOD FT by WESLEY, TIM

MISS JUMPER by DENCH,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,OMAR

MISS FT by ALSTON,OMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR



GOOD JUMPER by LIPKA,PETER

GOOD FT by SEIBLE,BOBBY
GOOD FT by SEIBLE,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,DAMIEN
MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DAVON
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DAVON
FOUL by SANTANA,DAMIEN

GOOD JUMPER by CANNING,TOM

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DAVON

28-36

29-36

30-36

32-36

32-37

32-40

34-40

H8

H7

H 6

H4

H5

H8

H 6

TURNOVER by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by DENCH,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by MOSBY,AHMAD

GOOD FT by WESLEY,TIM
MISS FT by WESLEY, TIM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WOICIK,JOHN
ASSIST by PRYOR,ANTOINE

MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,ANTOINE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ramapo College
19:50 34-42 H8 GOOD JUMPER by DENCH,BRIAN
== ASSIST by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by MCCABE,SEAN 19:50
19:45 MISS FT by DENCH,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,ANTOINE
FOUL by SEIBLE,BOBBY 19:22
19:04 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,SEAN ==
19:01 FOUL by MOSBY,AHMAD
TURNOVER by SANTANA,DAMIEN 18:42
18:26 MISS JUMPER by DENCH,BRIAN
== REBOUND OFF by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by MCCABE,SEAN 18:10
18:02 TURNOVER by ALSTON,OMAR
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,BRIAN 17:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,BRIAN 17:46
17:45 STEAL by PRYOR,ANTOINE
17:35 MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,TIM
== REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,OMAR
17:34 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR
== REBOUND OFF by MOSBY,AHMAD
17:31 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR
BLOCK by ROBINSON,BRIAN 17:31
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,DAMIEN 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR
FOUL by MENEFEE,TERRY 17:21
17:13 TURNOVER by DENCH,BRIAN
STEAL by SANTANA,DAMIEN 17:11
16:52 FOUL by DENCH,BRIAN
16:52 FOUL by DENCH,BRIAN
16:52 FOUL TECH by DENCH,BRIAN
FOUL TECH by ROBINSON,BRIAN 16:52
FOUL by ROBINSON,BRIAN 16:52
MISS FT by ROBINSON,BRIAN 16:52



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

STEAL by SANTANA,DAMIEN

GOOD DUNK by MENEFEE, TERRY(in the paint)

ASSIST by RISS,RICHARD

GOOD 3PTR by MENEFEE, TERRY

GOOD FT by MENEFEE, TERRY
GOOD FT by MENEFEE, TERRY
MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN
REBOUND OFF by MENEFEE, TERRY
MISS 3PTR by MENEFEE, TERRY

MISS 3PTR by MENEFEE, TERRY
FOUL by CANNING,TOM

STEAL by CANNING,TOM

MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN
REBOUND DEF by CANNING,TOM
MISS FT by SANTANA,DAMIEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SANTANA,DAMIEN

TURNOVER by SEIBLE,BOBBY

FOUL by SEIBLE,BOBBY

MISS FT by JACKSON,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

STEAL by SANTANA,DAMIEN
MISS 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by RISS,RICHARD

MISS FT by LIPKA,PETER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LIPKA,PETER

16:52
16:39
16:33
16:27
16:26
16:24

16:04
16:00
15:39
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
14:48

14:38

14:25
14:04
13:58
13:56
13:49
13:48
13:47

13:44
13:44
13:30
13:30
13:18
12:54
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:40
12:40
12:28
12:27

12:04
11:41
11:24
11:15
11:14
11:07

10:41

10:34
10:34

10:34

35-42
35-44

37-44

37-46
40-46

41-46
42-46

42-48

43-48

43-49
43-50

44-50

H7
H9

H7

H9
H 6

H5
H4

H6

H5

H 6
H7

H6

GOOD JUMPER by MOSBY,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,ANTOINE
TURNOVER by PRYOR,ANTOINE

MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,TIM
REBOUND OFF by SINGH,SAHABI
GOOD JUMPER by FROST,SHAWN

FOUL by FROST,SHAWN
FOUL TECH by FROST,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,SAHABI
GOOD JUMPER by SINGH,SAHABI
ASSIST by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by SINGH,SAHABI

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,SAHABI

TURNOVER by MOSBY,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR

FOUL by PRYOR,ANTOINE

TURNOVER by MOSBY,AHMAD
STEAL by PRYOR,ANTOINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
FOUL by FROST,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WOICIK,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR
REBOUND OFF by WOICIK,JOHN
FOUL by ALSTON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD
TURNOVER by FROST,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by FROST,SHAWN

FOUL by ALSTON,OMAR



REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,DAMIEN
MISS FT by CANNING,TOM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CANNING,TOM

REBOUND DEF by RISS,RICHARD
GOOD JUMPER by RISS,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by RISS,RICHARD
GOOD JUMPER by CANNING,TOM
ASSIST by JACKSON,DAVON
FOUL by RISS,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DAVON

MISS JUMPER by RISS,RICHARD

FOUL by JACKSON,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DAVON
GOOD JUMPER by CANNING,TOM

MISS 3PTR by LIPKA,PETER

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BRIAN
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BRIAN
FOUL by CANNING,TOM

GOOD JUMPER by SEIBLE,BOBBY
ASSIST by ROBINSON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

MISS JUMPER by SEIBLE,BOBBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD
STEAL by SANTANA,DAMIEN

MISS FT by SANTANA,DAMIEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SANTANA,DAMIEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,BRIAN

46-50

50-51

50-53

51-53
52-53

52-54
54-54

54-56

54-58

55-58

H4

H1

H3

H2

H1

H2

H2

H4

H3

MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,TIM

FOUL by FROST,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,TIM
MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,ANTOINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MOSBY,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by WOICIK,JOHN

GOOD FT by PRYOR,ANTOINE
MISS FT by PRYOR,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD
MISS FT by DENCH,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by FROST,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by DENCH,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by DENCH,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,ANTOINE

TURNOVER by MOSBY,AHMAD
FOUL by FROST,SHAWN

MISS FT by ALSTON,OMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,ANTOINE

GOOD JUMPER by PRYOR,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR

GOOD JUMPER by MOSBY,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR

TURNOVER by ALSTON,OMAR

FOUL by PRYOR,ANTOINE

TURNOVER by ALSTON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR
MISS 3PTR by WOICIK,JOHN



REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,DAMIEN
FOUL by SANTANA,DAMIEN
TURNOVER by SANTANA,DAMIEN

FOUL by ROBINSON,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

REBOUND DEF by LIPKA,PETER
MISS 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RISS,RICHARD

FOUL by RISS,RICHARD

GOOD JUMPER by MENEFEE, TERRY

GOOD JUMPER by SEIBLE,BOBBY

STEAL by MENEFEE,TERRY

GOOD LAYUP by MENEFEE, TERRY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,DAMIEN

FOUL by CANNING,TOM

GOOD 3PTR by MENEFEE, TERRY

FOUL by MENEFEE,TERRY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SANTANA,DAMIEN
MISS FT by SANTANA,DAMIEN

FOUL by RISS,RICHARD

MISS 3PTR by RISS,RICHARD

55-59
55-60

55-61

57-61

57-63

59-63

61-63
61-65

61-66
64-66

64-67
64-68

65-68

65-69
65-70

H 4
H5

H 6

H4

H 6

H4

H 2
H4

H5
H2

H 3
H4

H3

H 4
H5

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR
REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,OMAR

GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by FROST,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by WOICIK,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by FROST,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by WOICIK,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR
MISS FT by PRYOR,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PRYOR,ANTOINE

GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,TIM
ASSIST by PRYOR,ANTOINE

TURNOVER by PRYOR,ANTOINE
GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,OMAR
ASSIST by WESLEY,TIM
REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,OMAR
MISS FT by ALSTON,OMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSTON,OMAR
MISS JUMPER by FROST,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOSBY,AHMAD
GOOD FT by MOSBY,AHMAD

FOUL by PRYOR,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD

GOOD FT by MOSBY,AHMAD
GOOD FT by MOSBY,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by MOSBY,AHMAD



